FY 2022-41 FY 2042-71

Affordability Measures
Chance of Pensions Double their Current Share of GF-S* 1% 2%
Chance of Pensions Half their Current Share of GF-S* 44% 42%

Solvency Measures
Chance of PERS 1, TRS 1, in Pay-Go <1% 2%
Chance of Open Plan in Pay-Go <1% 1%
Chance of PERS 1, TRS 1, Total Funded Status Below 60% 5% 1%
Chance of Open Plans Total Funded Status Below 60% 20% 31%
*Pensions approximately 4.9% of current General Fund-State budget; does not include higher education.
When today's value of annual pay-go cost exceeds $50 million.

While this bill would lead to larger benefits for some retirees, we do not expect it
to have a material impact on the results shown above given the size of the 25-year
estimated cost relative to all state retirement system costs.

HOW THE RESULTS CHANGE WHEN THE ASSUMPTIONS CHANGE

The best estimate results can vary under a different set of assumptions. To
determine the sensitivity of the actuarial results to the best estimate assumptions
or methods selected for this pricing, we varied the percentage of eligible retirees
who would select the 2008 ERFs instead of the 2000 ERFs in the future.

Sensitivity to Best Estimate
  PERS TRS SERS
-25% of Best Estimate 1.1% 1.1% 2.6%
Assumed Percentage (Best Estimate) 1.5% 1.5% 3.5%
+25% of Best Estimate 1.9% 1.9% 4.4%

The expected costs under these varied assumptions change the 25-year budget
impacts for the bill as follows.

Total Employer 25-Year Budget Impacts
  PERS TRS SERS Total
-25% of Best Estimate $15.2 $17.6 $2.8 $35.6
Assumed Percentage (Best Estimate) $18.2 $20.5 $3.4 $42.0
+25% of Best Estimate $21.2 $23.3 $4.0 $48.5
Note: We use long-term assumptions to produce our short-term budget impacts. Therefore,
our short-term budget impacts will likely vary from estimates produced from other short-term
budget models.

The actual cost of this bill may vary from our best estimate and may fall outside
the range of cost identified in this section. Furthermore, given this bill will allow
eligible retirees to select the 2008 ERFs and return to work without a suspension
of pension benefits, future retirees may retire earlier than they would have
otherwise given their larger retirement benefit. This could increase the costs